

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2016 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING		PT					
DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/15/15) Previously	DFG 753.5a		Print		StartOver	Finalize&E	mail
		REC	EIPT	NUM	BER:	\$600 PERSONAL PROPERTY (\$100)	1000000000000
		09	(08/16	/16 — 076		
	•	STAT	TE CL	EARI	NGHOUSE NU	MBER (If applica	ible)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.							
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL				DATE		
EDC COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVIOSN					08/16/16		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING					DOCUMENT I		
El Dorado					09-2016-	76	
PROJECT TITLE							
TENTATIVE SUBDIVISION MAP TIME EXTENSION TMOS	3-1473-E/CAMERON HILL	LS TEN	NATI	VE N	IAP MCP PRO	OPERTIES LL	.C
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		2	PHONE NUMI		
MEL PABALINAS					(530) 621	-5355	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	s	TATE		ZIP CODE		
2850 FAIRLANE CT	PLACERVILLE	C	CA		95667		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		_				_	
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		St	ate A	gency	Private Entit	ty
OUESK ADDI ISADI E EEES							
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		¢2 070		œ		ſ	0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$3,070 \$2,210		\$. «			0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,043		\$. \$			0.00
Octanica regulatory i rogiam addutient (Orally		ψ1,040	0	Ψ.	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
☐ Exempt from fee							
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)							
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	py)						
						0	00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850	0.00	\$.			0.00
County documentary handling fee				\$.		50	0.00
☐ Other				\$.	····		
PAYMENT METHOD:						50	0.00
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIV	/ED	\$.		30	7.00
SIGNATURE AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME A	ND T	TLE			
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000						
X Juty leall ED	C RECORDER CLE	-KK l	UEF	'UT	YKKISTE	N AFDETT	

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From:

County of El Dorado Community Development Agency-Development Services Division

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Tenta	tive Subdivision Map Time Extension	TM08-1473-E/Cameron Hills Tentative N	lap MCP Properties, LLC
Projec	ct Title		Project Applicant
	2009012007	Mel Pabalinas	(530) 621-5355
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Clearinghouse)		Lead Agency Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone Extension
	sor's Parcel Numbers 116-010-04; Ap	pproximately 800 feet west of Cambridge	Road, north of Knollwood Drive in
	ct Location	. (E	Dorado County)
•		year time extensions to the approved Cang in a new expiration date of July 21, 20	
This is	to advise that the Planning Commis	sion has approved the above Responsible Agency	described project on July 28, 2016 (date)
and ha	s made the following determinations rega	rding the above described project:	
1.	The project [will] will not have a	significant effect on the environment.	
2.	An environmental Impact Report w	as prepared for this project pursuant to the pr	ovisions of CEQA.
		ed for this project pursuant to the provisions	
3.	Mitigation Measures 🛛 were 🗌 were	not made a condition of the approval of this	
4.	A Statement of Overriding Consideration	ons 🗌 was 🔀 was not adopted for this proje	ct. AUG 1 6 2016
5.	Findings Were were not made pu	ursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	WILLIAM SCHULTZ, Recorder-Ch
Fish a	and Game Fees/Recording Fees		Mutur Mobile
	Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,210.	.25 Fish and Game fee required for Notice of	Determination
	EIR filed; \$3,070.00 fee required for N	otice of Determination	
\boxtimes	Recording fee of \$50 required		
	The original Notice of Determination for amount of \$2,043.00 (including a Recording).	r this project was file on October 5, 2009. Aring Fee) was paid (see attached).	accompanying Environmental Filing Fee
availab		nts and responses and record of project appro El Dorado Community Development Agenc	
Signal	y any Alexania	_08/15/16	Principal Planner Title

388863 とこののころよの人があるともにいいのかのまるのと Omer Special District TAL FILING FEE CASHIRECEIP WEIGN MEVERSE TYPE OR PRINT CLEANLY one 204-0007/0007-0017

9

lotice o	of Determinat	ion (Ç	Form (
/ To:	Office of Plan	ning and Research		From: (Public Agence	an)
10.	PO Box 3044	ining and ixescaron		Development Service	
		reet, Room 121	-	2850 Fairlane Court	
		CA 95812-3044	-	Placerville, CA 95667	7
	County Clerk		_		
	County of	El Dorado		•	
		360 Fair Lane		•	
	•	Placerville, CA	95667		
Filing	of Notice of De	termination in co	Subject: mpliance with Section 2	1108 or 21152 of the	Public Resources Code.
_			07-0017/Tentative Map T		
	Hills Subdivision		or outri onanio map i	11100 111101	Douglas Hanzlick
Project T					Project Applicant
-					
	2009012007		Mel Pabalina		(530) 621-5355
	tate Clearinghouse bmitted to Clearing		Lead Agency Contact Perso		Area Code/Telephone Extension
. (п зис	bilitied to Clearing	(mouse)	Contact 1 ciso		
o 0.47 ac feet to 4	res and five letter l feet.		ts totaling 8.16 acres; and	l Design Waiver from t	lots ranging in size from 0.14 the required sidewalk width o
nd has ma	D	Lead Agency	Responsible Agency ling the above described pro	•	(date)
	_	•	-	-	
			gnificant effect on the envir		
		• •	s prepared for this project pu	-	
	_		l for this project pursuant to	_	
. M	litigation Measures	s⊠ were ∐ were no	ot made a condition of the a	pproval of this project.	
. A	Statement of Over	riding Consideration	ıs 🗌 was 🔯 was not adopt	ed for this project.	
. Fi		_			OCT 0 5 2000
. 1.1	indings 🛛 were 🗌] were not made purs	suant to the provisions of Cl	EQA.	OCT 05 2009
	indings ⊠ were ☐ Game Fees/Rec	,	suant to the provisions of C	EQA.	
ish and	Game Fees/Ŗec	ording Fees			WHILIAM E. SCHULTZ, Records
ish and	Game Fees/Rec	ording Fees n prepared; \$1,993 F	ish and Game fee required f		WHILIAM E. SCHULTZ, Records
ish and o	Game Fees/Rec egative Declaration IR filed; \$2,768.25	ording Fees n prepared; \$1,993 F fee required for Not	ish and Game fee required f	or Notice of Determinat	WHILIAM E. SCHULTZ, Records
ish and o	Game Fees/Rec	ording Fees n prepared; \$1,993 F fee required for Not	ish and Game fee required f		WHALIAM E. SCHULTZ, Records
Fish and C	Game Fees/Rec egative Declaration IR filed; \$2,768.25 ecording fee of \$50	ording Fees a prepared; \$1,993 F. fee required for Not required	ish and Game fee required fitice of Determination	for Notice of Determinat	WHILIAM E. SCHULTZ, Recorder
Fish and O	Game Fees/Rec egative Declaration IR filed; \$2,768.25 ecording fee of \$50 eertify that the final	ording Fees In prepared; \$1,993 F. If fee required for Not I required I EIR with comments	ish and Game fee required fitice of Determination	for Notice of Determinat	fee required ailable to the General Public at:
Fish and O	Game Fees/Rec egative Declaration IR filed; \$2,768.25 ecording fee of \$50	ording Fees In prepared; \$1,993 F. If fee required for Not I required I EIR with comments	ish and Game fee required fitice of Determination	for Notice of Determinat	WILLIAM E. SCHULTZ, Record By OD CO. ion fee required

Date received for filing at OPR: